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WHdopmaumsa 3a GesonacHocT

+ He ce onuteaiite fa pasrnobsiBate, peMOHTUpaTe Uni MoaucuLmpare ycTpoicTBOTO.

« [ipbXTe YCTPOICTBOTO A1arney OT BOAA, OTbH, Bara Unui ropeLy cpean.

« MocTaseTe YCTPOVCTBOTO C AOMHATA NMOBBPXHOCT HAOMY.

+ He u3nonasgaiite noBpesieHo 3apsiaHo yeTpoicTao uni USB kaben 3a 3apex/aaHe Ha yCTpORCTBOTO.
+ He nanonasalite Apyri 3apsijiHi yCTPOICTBA OCBEH MPENopbYaHuTe.

+ AnanTtepbT TpsibBa Aa 6bae uHcTanupaH 6nu3o ao o6opyasaHeTo v Aa Gbae NecHo AOCTbMEH.

- U iTe camo YCTpOICTBa, or " B OpUrMHanHara
OnakoBKa Ha TO31 MPOAYKT.

» BKrloyeTe NPo/iyKTa B CTEHHNTE KOHTAKTU CbC 3a3eMMTENHA BPb3Kka Ypes 3axpaHBalumsi kater.

« llencensT Ha 3axpaHBaluys kaGen ce M3Monasa karo yCTPOCTBO 3a UKMIOYBAHE, KOHTaKTLT TpsiGea
13 € NECHO A0CTBIEH.

+ KoHTakTbT TpsibBa Aa 6bae MoHTMpaH 6nn3o Ao obopyasaHeTo 1 Aa 6bae NecHO AOCTbMEH.

- Tosa MoXe aa ce camo ot , KOBTO OTIOBAPs Ha U3TOUHNK Ha
3axpaHBaHe knac 2 (PS2) unu U3ToYHUK Ha orpaHuyeHa mowHocT (LPS), onpeaenenu B cTaHaapTa Ha
IEC 62368-1.

Monsi, npoveTeTe 1 crieagaiiTe ropHata 3a Koraro p: c
YCTPOWCTBOTO. He MOXeM fia rapaHTupame, Ye HAMa f1a Bb3HUKHAT MHUMAEHTV UMW WeTH nopaam
HenpaBunHa ynotpe6a Ha yctpoiicteoto. Mons, 7Te TO31 NPOAYKT o 1 pabotete
Ha CBOV COBCTBEH pHUCK.
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Bezpeéna informace

« Nepokousejte se zafizeni rozebirat, opravovat nebo upravovat.
+ Udrzuijte zafizeni mimo dosah vody, ohné, vihkosti nebo horkého prostredi.

+ Umistéte zafizeni spodni stranou dolt.

+ K nabijeni zafizeni nepouzivejte poskozenou nabijecku nebo USB kabel.

« Nepouzivejte jiné nez doporucené nabijecky.

+ Adaptér musi byt instalovan v blizkosti zafizeni a musi byt snadno pfistupny.

« PouzZivejte pouze napajeci zdroje dodané vyrobcem a v originalnim baleni tohoto produktu.

+ Zapojte vyrobek do elektrickych zasuvek s uzemnénim pfes napajeci kabel.

« Zastréka na napajecim kabelu slouZi jako odpojovaci zafizeni, zasuvka musi byt snadno pfistupna.

+ Zasuvka musi byt instalovana v blizkosti zafizeni a musi byt snadno dostupna.

« Toto zafizeni mize byt napajeno pouze zafizenimi, ktera vyhovuiji tfidé zdroje napajeni 2 (PS2) nebo
omezenému zdroji napajeni (LPS) definovanym v normé IEC 62368-1.

Pfi pouzivani zafizeni si prectéte a dodrzujte vySe uvedené bezpecnostni informace. Nemuzeme
zarucit, ze nedojde k Zddnym nehodam nebo $kodam v dusledku nespravného pouZziti zafizeni.
Pouzivejte prosim tento vyrobek opatrné a provozuijte jej na vlastni nebezpeci.
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Sikkerhedsoplysninger DA

« Forsag ikke at adskille, reparere eller modificere enheden.

+ Hold enheden veek fra vand, ild, fugt eller varme omgivelser.

« Placer enheden med bunden nedad.

+ Brug ikke en beskadiget oplader eller USB-kabel til at oplade enheden.

« Brug ikke andre opladere end de anbefalede.

+ Adapteren skal installeres i naerheden af udstyret og skal veere let tilgeengelig.

« Brug kun stremforsyninger, som er leveret af producenten og i den originale emballage til dette produkt.
« Saet produktet i stikkontakten med jordforbindelse gennem stremforsyningsledningen.

- Stikket pa stremforsyningsledningen bruges som afbryderenhed, stikkontakten skal veere let
tilgaengelig.

- Stikkontakten skal installeres i nzerheden af udstyret og skal veere let tilgeengelig.

« Dette udstyr kan kun forsynes med strom fra udstyr, der er i overensstemmelse med Power Source
Class 2 (PS2) eller Limited Power Source (LPS) defineret i standarden i IEC 62368-1.

Lees og felg ovenstaende sikkerhedsoplysninger, nar du betjener enheden. Vi kan ikke garantere, at der
ikke vil ske ulykker eller skader pa grund af forkert brug af enheden. Brug venligst dette produkt med
omhu og brug pa egen risiko.

0dnyieg ao@aAsiag EL
* Mnv ETTIXEIPAOETE VA ATTOCUVAPHOAOYATETE, Va ETTIOKEUACETE I} Va TPOTTOTIOINOETE T CUCKEUN.

« AlaTnPEiTE TN CUOKEUT JAKPIG aTrd VEPO, QWTIA, Uypacia fj eaTé TrepIBAAAOV.

+ TOTIOBETACTE TN CUCKEUN JE TNV KATW ETTIPAVEIA TNG TTPOG TA KATW.

+ Mn XpNOIPOTIOIEITE KATEOTPaNPEVO QOPTIOTA 1} kaAwdio USB yia va @opTioeTe Tn OUOKEU.

* Mn xpnoipoTroleite GAAOUG POPTIOTEG aTTd AUTOUG TIOU CUVICTWVTAL.

« O TrpocappoyEag TIPETTE! va eyKaTaoTadei kovTd aTov eE0TTAIoS Kal va gival eUkoAa TTPooBdaaipog.

+ XpnOIUOTIOIEITE HOVO TPOPODOTIKG TTOU TTaPEXOVTAI ATTO TOV KATAOKEUAOTH Kal 0TV apxIK CUOKEUaoia
QauTOU TOU TTPOIGVTOG.

* ZUVOETTE TO TIPOIGV OTIG TTPICES ToiXOU pE UVOEDN YeiwoNg PEow Tou kaAwdiou Tpogodoaiag.

« To Buopa 0To KAAWBIO TPOPOBOCIAG XPNOIUOTIOIEITAI WG TUOKEUT aTrooUVdEaNg, N Trpila TIpETel va
eival e0KoAa TTPOCRAaIyN.

« H mipida péTrel va ToTroBeTeiTal KOVTd 0ToV €0TTAIOUG Kail va gival eUKoAa TTpOoBAcIHN.

+ AuTOG 0 €EOTTNIOUGG PTTOPET VO TPOPOSOTNOE OVO aTT6 EEOTTAICHO TIOU GUHHOPQWVETAI JE TRV
Karnyopia Mnyrig Evépyeiag 2 (PS2) A Tnv Mepiopiouévn Mnyn Evépyeiag (LPS) ou opieTal aTo
TIpéTUTIO Tou IEC 62368-1.

AiaBAaTe Kal akoAOUBNOTE TIG TIAPATIGVW TTANPOPOPIEG ACPAAEINgG KATA T AEITOUPYIT TNG OUTKEUNG. Agv
pTTOpoUpE va eyyunBoUpe 6T Sev Ba TTpokUYouV atuxrparta A {nuiég Adyw akatdAAnAng xpriong g
OUOKEUNG. XPNOIPOTIOINOTE QUTO TO TIPOIGV [E TTPOTOXI| Kal AEITOUPYROTE PeE BIKr oag euBuvn.

UH407

=

| UsB-c (PD)

I —

] USB-C3.2 Genl

O 08

LED SDXC Slot N USB3.2Gen 1
! | ] |

%(.:":' e 0 = =

‘ TF Slot

"
o — i

o ea1EF

ET

Ohutusteave

« Arge piiidke seadet lahti vétta, parandada ega muuta.

+ Hoidke seadet eemal veest, tulest, niiskusest voi kuumast keskkonnast.

« Asetage seade nii, et selle alumine pind oleks allapoole.

« Arge kasutage seadme laadimiseks kahjustatud laadijat ega USB-kaablit.
« Arge kasutage muid laadijaid peale soovitatud.

« Adapter tuleb paigaldada seadme ldhedale ja see peab olema kergesti ligipaasetav.

+ Kasutage ainult tootja poolt tarnitud ja selle toote is olevaid toif
« Uhendage toode toitejuhtme kaudu maandusuhendusega selnakuntaktl

« Toitejuhtme pistikut kasutatakse lah
ligipaasetav.

« Pistikupesa peab olema paigaldatud seadme lahedale ja olema kergesti ligipaasetav.

+ Seda seadet saavad toita ainult seadmed, mis vastavad standardi IEC 62368-1 standardis maaratletud
toiteallika klassile 2 (PS2) voi piiratud toiteallikale (LPS).

peab olema kergesti

t a,

Lugege ja jargige seadme kasutamisel iilaltoodud ohutusteavet. Me ei saa garanteerida, et seadme
ebadige kasutamise tottu ei juhtu Gnnetusi ega kahjustusi. Kasutage seda toodet ettevaatlikult ja omal
vastutusel.

Turvallisuustieto Fl
« Ala yrita purkaa, korjata tai muokata laitetta.

« Pida laite poissa vedestd, tulesta,
+ Aseta laite pohjapinta alaspain.

« Ala kayta vahingoittunutta laturia tai USB-kaapelia laitteen lataamiseen.
| kayta muita kuin suositeltuja latureita.

« Sovitin tulee asentaa lahelle laitetta ja siihen on oltava helposti saalavl\la

tai kuumista

« Kéyta vain valmistajan toimittamia ja taméan tuotteen alky a olevia vir
« Liita tuote pistorasiaan, Jossa on maadolluslulanta vlrlajohdcn kautta.
« Virtajohdon pi: irr on paastava helposti kasiksi.

« Pistorasian tulee olla lahella laitetta ja siihen on oltava helposti saatavilla.
« Tama laite voi saada virtaa vain laitteista, jotka ovat IEC 62368-1 -standardin mukaisia Power Source
Class 2 (PS2) tai Limited Power Source (LPS) -vaatimuksia.

Lue ylla olevat turvallisuusohjeet ja noudata niita kayttaessasi laitetta. Emme voi taata, etta laitteen
vaarasta kaytosta ei tapahdu onnettomuuksia tai vahinkoja. Kayta tata tuotetta varoen ja toimi omalla
vastuullasi.
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Sigurnosne informacije

« Ne pokusavaijte rastaviti, popraviti ili modificirati uredaj.

« Drzite uredaj dalje od vode, vatre, vlage ili vru¢eg okruzenja.

« Postavite uredaj s donjom povr$inom prema dolje.

+ Ne koristite odte¢eni punjac ili USB kabel za punjenje uredaja.

+ Nemojte koristiti druge punjace osim preporugenih.

+ Adapter mora biti instaliran u blizini opreme i mora bm Iako dostupan.
« Koristite samo izvore napajanja koje i ¢uje pt ¢inalaze se u
proizvoda.

« Ukljucite proizvod u zidnu utiénicu s uzemljenjem putem kabela za napajanje.
« Utika¢ na kabelu za napajanje sluZi kao uredaj za iskljucivanje, uti¢nica mora biti lako dostupna.
instalirana u blizini opreme i mora biti lako dostupna.

+ Ovu opremu moze napajati samo oprema koja je u skladu s izvorom napajanja klase 2 (PS2) ili
ograni¢enim izvorom napajanja (LPS) definiranim u standardu IEC 62368-1.

pakiranju ovog

« Uti€nica mora bi

Prilikom rada s uredajem progitajte i pridrzavajte se gore navedenih sigurnosnih informacija. Ne mozemo
Jjam¢iti da nece doci do nezgoda ili $tete zbog nepravilne uporabe uredaja. PaZljivo koristite ovaj proizvod
i radite na vlastitu odgovornost.

Biztonsagi informaciok HU
+ Ne kisérelje meg szé ia
« Tartsa tavol a késziiléket viztc 6l vagy forré

+ Helyezze a késziiléket az als6 feluletevel lefelé.

« Ne haszndljon sériilt toltét vagy USB-kabelt a késziilék toltéséhez.

+ Ne hasznaljon az ajanlottaktél eltéré toltot.

« Az adaptert a berendezés kozelében kell elhelyezni, és kdnnyen hozzaférhetdnek kell lennie.

+ Csak olyan tapegységet hasznaljon, amelyet a gyarto biztositott és a termék eredeti csomagolasaban.
« Dugja be a terméket a fali aljzatba foldelt csatlakozéval a tApkabelen keresztiil.

+ Atapkabel dugdja a levalasztd eszkoz, a konnektornak kdnnyen hozzaférhetének kell lennie.

« Az aljzatot a berendezés kézelében kell elhelyezni, és konnyen hozzaférhetének kell lennie.

+ Ezt a berendezést csak olyan berendezések taplalhatjak, amelyek megfelelnek az IEC 62368-1
szabvanyban meghatérozott 2. osztalyu aramforrasnak (PS2) vagy korlatozott aramforrasnak (LPS).

Kérjiik, olvassa el és kovesse a fenti biztonsagi tudnivalokat a késziilék hasznalatakor. Nem tudjuk
garantalni, hogy a készlilék nem rendeltetésszerii hasznalatabol eredd baleset vagy kar nem kovetkezik
be. Kérjiik, haszndlja ezt a terméket dvatosan, és sajat felel6sségére hasznalja.

EN

Safety Information

« Do not attempt to disassemble, repair, or modify the device.

« Keep the device away from water, fire, humidity or hot environments.

« Place the device with its bottom surface downward.

+ Do not use damaged charger or USB cable to charge the device.

« Do not use any other chargers than those recommended.

« Adapter shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.

+ Use only power supplies which are provided by manufacturer and in the original packing of this product.
* Plug the product into the wall outlets with earthing connection through the power supply cord.

« The plug on the power supply cord is used as the disconnect device, the socket-outlet shall be easily
accessible.

« The socket-outlet shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.

« This equipment can be powered only by equipments that comply with Power Source Class 2 (PS2) or
Limited Power Source (LPS) defined in the standard of IEC 62368-1.

Please read and follow the above safety information when operating the device. We cannot guarantee
that no accidents or damage will occur due to improper use of the device. Please use this product with
care and operate at your own risk.

Canadian Compliance Statement

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and
Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation
of the device.

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR
d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts
de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:

1) L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

2) L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en
compromettre le fonctionnement.

B/MOramM HOpPMaTUBHUX [IOKYMEHTIB Ta BUMOraMm, Lo nepeabadeHi YuHHIMN

MpoaykT ceptuchikoaHo 3rigHo ¢ npasunamu cuctemu YkpCEMPO Ha sianosiaHicTs
3aKoHOAA@BYMMM akTammn YkpaiHu.

ANATEL  Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da ANATEL — www.anatel.gov.br
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Kayincisaik Typans! aknapat

* KypbinFbiHbl GenuekTeyre, eHAEyre HEMECe 83repTyre apeKeT KacamaHpI3.

* KypbinfbiHbl Cy/iaH, OTTaH, binfanfbinbikTaH HEMECE bICTbIK OPTa/IaH asbIC YCTaHbI3.

* KypbinfbiHbl aCTbiHFbI GETIH TOMEH KapaTbin KOMbIHbI3.

* KypbinfelHbl 3apsiaTay YiliH 3akelMaanfaH 3apsaTarbiluTel Hemece USB kabeniH naitnanaxGane!3.
« ¥cblHbINFaHAapaaH Gacka sapsaTarbilTapabl naiaanaHbtaHbIs.

* AnanTep xababIKTbIH XaHbIH/1a OPHaTbIMybI XaHE OHal Ko eTimai 6onybl kepek.

* ©Haipywwi 6epreH xaHe 0Cbl eHIMHIH TYMHYCKanbIK kanTamackiHAarL! KyaT Ke3aepiH faHa
nanganaHbiHbI3.

* OHIMAI KyaT CIMbI apKbirbl Kepre KOCbiNaTbiH PO3eTKanapFa KOChIHbI3.

« KyaT CbIMbIHAaFbI alla axbIpaTy KypbITFbICk! PETHAE NalaanaHbinabl, Po3eTkara oHait Kom
KeTkisyre 6onazpl.

+ PoseTka %abablKTbIH XaHblHAa OpHATbINYbI )KaHe OHal Ko XeTiMai Gonybl kepek.

« Byn xabapikThl Tek IEC 62368-1 cTaHaapThiHAa aHbIkTanfFaH kyar kesi 2 knackiHa (PS2) Hemece
wekTeyni Kyat kesiHe (LPS) colikec keneTiH xababIkneH kyaTTayra Gonagsl.

KypbinfbiHb! naina; y kediHae bl ik Typankl aknapaTTbl OKbIM LLbIFbIHbI3 KaHE
OpbIHAAHLI3. KypbInfbiHbI AYPLIC Naiaanaxbay canpapbiHaH ewkaHaait anat Hemece 3akbim

BonmariTbiHbIHa keninaik 6epe anmaiiMbla. Byn eximai abannan {bl3 XSHe 83 Toy
©3iHi3re XYKTEHi3.

Saugumo informacija LT
+ Nebandykite isardyti, taisyti ar modifikuoti jrenginio.

« Saugokite jrenginj nuo vandens, ugnies, drégmés ar karstos aplinkos.

« Padékite prietaisg apatiniu pavir§iumi Zemyn.

« Jrenginiui jkrauti nenaudokite paZeisto jkroviklio arba USB laido.

+ Nenaudokite kity jkrovikliy, nei rekomenduojami.

«+ Adapteris turi biti sumontuotas $alia jrangos ir turi bati lengvai pasiekiamas.

+ Naudokite tik gamintojo pateiktus maitinimo $altinius, pateiktus originalioje $io gaminio pakuotéje.
« Jjunkite gaminj j sieninj elektros lizdg su jZeminimo jungtimi per maitinimo laida.

+ Maitinimo laido kiStukas naudojamas kaip atjungimo jtaisas, kistukinis lizdas turi bati lengvai
pasiekiamas.

« Kistukinis lizdas turi bati jrengtas $alia jrangos ir turi bati lengvai pasiekiamas.

« Sig jranga gali maitinti tik jranga, atitinkanti 2 maitinimo altinio klase (PS2) arba ribotg maitinimo
Saltinj (LPS), apibréztg IEC 62368-1 standarte.

Perskaitykite ir vadovaukités auksciau pateikta saugos informacija, kal naudojate jrenginj. Negalime
garantuoti, kad dél neti prietaiso r jimo nebus nelail imy ar zalos. Naudokite §j
gaminj atsargiai ir prisiimkite atsakomybe.

DE

Sicherheitsinformation

« Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerét zu zerlegen, zu reparieren oder zu modifizieren.

+ Halten Sie das Gerat von Wasser, Feuer, Feuchtigkeit oder heien Umgebungen fern.

« Stellen Sie das Gerat mit der Unterseite nach unten auf.

« Verwenden Sie zum Laden des Gerats kein beschadigtes Ladegerat oder USB-Kabel.

« Verwenden Sie keine anderen Ladegerate als die empfohlenen.

« Der Adapter muss in der Nahe des Geréts installiert und leicht zugénglich sein.

« Verwenden Sie nur Netzteile, die vom Hersteller geliefert wurden und in der Originalverpackung
dieses Produkts enthalten sind.

« SchlieRen Sie das Produkt iiber das Netzkabel an eine geerdete Steckdose an.

« Als Trennvorrichtung dient der Stecker am Netzkabel, die Steckdose muss leicht zuganglich sein.
« Die Steckdose muss in der Nahe des Geréts installiert und leicht zugénglich sein.

« Dieses Gerat kann nur von Geraten mit Strom versorgt werden, die der Stromquelle Klasse 2 (PS2)
oder der begrenzten Stromquelle (LPS) gemaR der Norm IEC 62368-1 entsprechen.

Bitte lesen und befolgen Sie die oben genannten Sicherheitshinweise, wenn Sie das Gerat bedienen.
Wir kénnen nicht garantieren, dass es durch unsachgemaRen Gebrauch des Gerates zu keinen
Unféllen oder Schaden kommt. Bitte verwenden Sie dieses Produkt mit Vorsicht und betreiben Sie es
auf eigenes Risiko.

Information de sécurité FR
« N'essayez pas de démonter, réparer ou modifier 'appareil.

« Gardez l'appareil a I'écart de I'eau, du feu, de I'humidité ou des environnements chauds.

« Placez 'appareil avec sa surface inférieure vers le bas.

« N'utilisez pas de chargeur ou de cable USB endommagé pour charger I'appareil.

« N'utilisez pas d'autres chargeurs que ceux recommandés.

« L'adaptateur doit étre installé a proximité de I'é et doit étre

« Utilisez uniquement les alimentations fournies par le fabricant et dans I'emballage d'origine de ce
produit.

« Branchez le produit dans les prises murales avec connexion a la terre via le cordon d'alimentation.

« La fiche du cordon d'alimentation est utilisée comme dispositif de déconnexion, la prise de courant doit
étre facilement accessible.

« La prise de courant doit étre installée a proximité de I'¢quipement et doit étre facilement accessible.

« Cet équipement peut étre alimenté uniquement par des équipements conformes a la source
d'alimentation de classe 2 (PS2) ou & la source d'alimentation limitée (LPS) définie dans la norme CEI
62368-1.

Veuillez lire et suivre les informations de sécurité ci-dessus lors de I'utilisation de I'appareil. Nous ne
pouvons garantir qu'aucun accident ou dommage ne surviendra en raison d'une mauvaise utilisation de
I'appareil. Veuillez utiliser ce produit avec précaution et le faire fonctionner a vos propres risques.

Dros$ibas informacija v

iniet izjaukt, salabot vai parveidot ierici.

« Sargaijiet ierici no dens, uguns, mitruma vai karstas vides.

« Novietojiet ierici ar apak$éjo virsmu uz leju.

« lerices uzladésanai neizmantojiet bojatu ladétaju vai USB kabeli.

+ Neizmantojiet citus ladétajus, iznemot ieteiktos.

« Adapteris jauzstada netalu no iekartas un tam jabat viegli pieejamam.

« Lietojiet tikai razotaja nodrosinatos baroSanas avotus, kas ieklauti 8T izstradajuma originalaja
iepakojuma.

« Pievienojiet izstradajumu sienas kor
padeves vadu.

« Stravas padeves vada kor Sa tiek ka atvieno$anas ierice, ke
pieejamai.

« Kontaktligzdai jabit uzstaditai netalu no iekartas un tai jabat viegli pieejamai.
« So iekartu var darbinat tikai ar aprikojumu, kas atbilst 2. baro$anas avota klasei (PS2) vai
ierobeZotam baro$anas avotam (LPS), kas noteikts IEC 62368-1 standarta.

i ar zeméjuma izmantojot stravas

i jabat viegli

Izmantojot ierici, ladzu, izlasiet un ievérojiet ieprieks minéto drosibas informaciju. Més nevaram
garantét, ka ierices nepareizas lietodanas dé| nenotiks negadijumi vai bojajumi. Ladzu, izmantojiet So
produktu uzmanigi un uznemieties risku.

Veiligheidsinformatie NL
« Probeer het apparaat niet te demonteren, repareren of wijzigen.

» Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van water, vuur, vochtigheid of warme omgevingen.

+ Plaats het apparaat met de onderkant naar beneden.

« Gebruik geen beschadigde oplader of USB-kabel om het apparaat op te laden.

« Gebruik geen andere opladers dan aanbevolen.

« De adapter moet dichtbij de worden geil en moet jk toegankelijk zijn.
« Gebruik alleen voedingen die door de fabrikant zijn geleverd en in de originele verpakking van dit
product zitten.

« Sluit het product via het netsnoer aan op een stopcontact met aardaansluiting.

« De stekker van het netsnoer wordt gebruikt als. het moet
gemakkelijk toegankelijk zijn.

« Het stopcontact moet dichtbij de apparatuur worden geinstalleerd en gemakkelijk toegankelijk zijn.
« Deze apparatuur kan alleen worden gevoed door apparatuur die voldoet aan Power Source Class 2
(PS2) of Limited Power Source (LPS), gedefinieerd in de norm IEC 62368-1.

Lees en volg de bovenstaande veiligheidsinformatie wanneer u het apparaat bedient. Wij kunnen niet
garanderen dat er geen ongelukken of schade zullen optreden als gevolg van oneigenlijk gebruik van
het apparaat. Gebruik dit product met zorg en gebruik het op eigen risico.

ES

Informacion de seguridad

« No intente desmontar, reparar ni modificar el dispositivo.

* Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua, fuego, humedad o ambientes calurosos.

« Coloque el dispositivo con la superficie inferior hacia abajo.

* No utilice un cargador o cable USB dafiado para cargar el dispositivo.

« No utilice ningtin otro cargador que los recomendados.

« El adaptador se instalara cerca del equipo y sera de facil acceso.

« Utilice Ginicamente fuentes de alimentacion proporcionadas por el fabricante y en el embalaje original
de este producto.

« Enchufe el producto a la loma de pared con conexion a llerm a través del cable de alimentacion.

« El enchufe del cable de on se utiliza como de la toma de corriente
debe ser de facil acceso.

« La toma de corriente debera instalarse cerca del equipo y debera ser de facil acceso.

« Este equipo puede ser alimentado Unicamente por equipos que cumplan con la fuente de alimentacion
Clase 2 (PS2) o la fuente de alimentacion limitada (LPS) definida en el estandar IEC 62368-1.

Leay siga la informacién de seguridad anterior cuando opere el dispositivo. No podemos garantizar que
no se produzcan accidentes o dafios debido al uso inadecuado del dispositivo. Utilice este producto con
cuidado y utilicelo bajo su propia responsabilidad.

Informazioni sulla sicurezza IT

« Non tentare di smontare, riparare o modificare il dispositivo.

« Tenere il dispositivo lontano da acqua, fuoco, umidita o ambienti caldi.

« Posizionare il dispositivo con la superficie inferiore rivolta verso il basso.

« Non utilizzare un caricabatterie o un cavo USB danneggiato per caricare il dispositivo.

« Non utilizzare caricatori diversi da quelli consigliati.

« L'adattatore dovra essere installato vicino all'apparecchiatura e dovra essere faciimente accessibile.
« Utilizzare solo alimentatori forniti dal produttore e presenti nell'imballaggio originale di questo
prodotto.

« Collegare il prodotto alle prese a muro con collegamento a terra tramite il cavo di alimentazione.

« La spina del cavo di alimentazione viene utilizzata come dispositivo di disconnessione, la presa deve
essere facilmente accessibile.

« La presa deve essere installata vicino all'apparecchiatura e deve essere facilmente accessibile.

* Questa apparecchiatura puo essere alimentata solo da apparecchiature conformi alla fonte di
alimentazione di classe 2 (PS2) o alla fonte di alimentazione limitata (LPS) definita nello standard IEC
62368-1.

Si prega di leggere e seguire le informazioni di sicurezza di cui sopra durante I'utilizzo del dispositivo.
Non possiamo garantire che non si verifichino incidenti o danni dovuti all'uso improprio del dispositivo.
Si prega di utilizzare questo prodotto con cura e di operare a proprio rischio.

Sikkerhetsinformasjon NO

« Ikke forsgk & demontere, reparere eller modifisere enheten.

« Hold enheten unna vann, brann, fuktighet eller varme omgivelser.

* Plasser enheten med bunnflaten nedover.

« Ikke bruk skadet lader eller USB-kabel til & lade enheten.

* lkke bruk andre ladere enn de som er anbefalt.

« Adapter skal installeres i naerheten av utstyret og skal veere lett tllgjengellg

* Bruk kun stremforsyninger som er levert av pre og i origir til dette

« Koble produktet til vegguttakene med j gjennom iingen.

« Stopselet pa stremledningen brukes som frakoblingsenhet, stikkontakten skal veere lett tilgjengelig.
« Stikkontakten skal installeres i naerheten av utstyret og skal veere lett tilgjengelig.

« Dette utstyret kan kun drives av utstyr som er i samsvar med Power Source Class 2 (PS2) eller
Limited Power Source (LPS) definert i standarden til IEC 62368-1.

Les og felg sikkerhetsinformasjonen ovenfor nar du bruker enheten. Vi kan ikke garantere at ingen
ulykker eller skader vil oppstéa pa grunn av feil bruk av enheten. Vennligst bruk dette produktet med
forsiktighet og bruk pa egen risiko.

ycza

« Nie probuj demontowac, naprawia¢ ani modyfikowa¢ urzadzenia. P
« Trzymaj urzadzenie z dala od wody, ognia, wilgoci i goracych miejsc.

* Umiesci¢ urzadzenie dolng powierzchnig skierowang w dét.

« Nie uzywaj uszkodzonej tadowarki ani kabla USB do tadowania urzadzenia.

« Nie uzywaj tadowarek innych niz zalecane.

« Adapter powinien by¢ zainstalowany w poblizu sprzetu i powinien by¢ tatwo dostepny.

« Uzywaj wytgcznie zasilaczy dostarczonych przez producenta i znajdujgcych sie w oryginalnym
opakowaniu tego produktu.

« Podtacz produkt do gniazdka $ciennego z uzwemlemem poprzez przewod zasilajgcy.

« Wtyczka przewodu zasilaj; stuzy jako j gniazdko powinno by¢ tatwo
dostepne.

* Gniazdko powinno by¢ zainstalowane w poblizu urzadzenia i powinno by¢ tatwo dostepne.

« To urzadzenie moze by¢ zasilane wylgcznie przez urzadzenia zgodne z klasg 2 zrédta zasilania
(PS2) lub zrédtem ograniczonego zasilania (LPS) zdefiniowanymi w normie IEC 62368-1.

Podczas obstugi t prosimy o sig z powyzszymi informacjami
bezpieczenstwa i przestrzeganie ich. Nie mozemy zagwarantowac, ze na skutek niewtasciwego
uzytkowania urzadzenia nie dojdzie do zadnych wypadkéw ani uszkodzen. Prosze uzywac tego
produktu ostroznie i obstugiwa¢ go na wiasne ryzyko.



PT

Informagéo de Seguranga

+ N&o tente desmontar, reparar ou modificar o dispositivo.

+ Mantenha o aparelho longe de agua, fogo, umidade ou ambientes quentes.

« Coloque o aparelho com a superficie inferior voltada para baixo.

+ Nao use carregador ou cabo USB danificado para carregar o dispositivo.

« Nao utilize outros gadores além dos

+ O adaptador devera ser instalado préximo ao equlpamento e devera ser de facil acesso.

« Utilize apenas fontes de alimentagao fornecidas pelo fabricante e na embalagem original deste
produto.

« Conecte o produto nas tomadas de parede com ligagao a terra através do cabo de alimentag&o.
+ O plugue do cabo de ali do é usado como dispositivo de d nexdo, a tomada deve ser
facilmente acessivel.

+ Atomada devera ser instalada proxima ao equipamento e devera ser de facil acesso.

« Este equipamento pode ser alimentado somente por equipamentos que atendam a Fonte de
Alimentagéo Classe 2 (PS2) ou Fonte de Alimentagéo Limitada (LPS) definida na norma IEC 62368-1.

Leia e siga as informagdes de seguranga acima ao operar o dispositivo. NGo podemos garantir que
nenhum acidente ou dano ocorrera devido ao uso indevido do dispositivo. Use este produto com
cuidado e opere por sua propria conta e risco.

RO

Informatii de siguranta

« Nu incercati s& dezasamblati, sa reparati sau sa modificati dispozitivul.

« Tineti aparatul departe de apa, foc, umiditate sau medii fierbinti.

« Asezati dispozitivul cu suprafata inferioara in jos.

+ Nu utilizati incarcator deteriorat sau cablu USB pentru a incarca dispozitivul.
«+ Nu utilizati alte incarca decat cele r

« Adaptorul trebuie instalat Ianga echipament si trebuie s fie usor accesibil.

« Utilizati numai surse de alimentare furnizate de producator si in ambalajul original al acestui produs.
« Conectati produsul la prizele de perete cu impamantare prin cablul de alimentare.

« Stecherul cablului de alimentare este folosit ca dispozitiv de deconectare, priza trebuie sa fie usor
accesibila.

« Priza trebuie instalata in apropierea echipamentului si trebuie sa fie usor accesibila.

+ Acest echipament poate fi alimentat numai de echipamente care respecta Sursa de alimentare Clasa
2 (PS2) sau Sursa de alimentare limitata (LPS) definité in standardul IEC 62368-1.

Va rugam sa cititi si s& urmati informatiile de siguranta de mai sus atunci cand utilizati dispozitivul. Nu
putem garanta ca nu vor avea loc accidente sau daune din cauza utilizarii necorespunzatoare a
dispozitivului. V& rugam s utilizati acest produs cu grija si sa utilizati pe propriul risc.

Théng tin an toan vi

"Théng tin an toan
« Khong cb géng thao roi, stra chiva hoac stra ddi thiét bi.
« D& thiét bj tranh xa moi trwdng co nudc, Iira, dd dm hodc nong.
« Dt thiét bj voi mat duei huéeng xudng dudi.
« Khong st dung bd sac hoic cap USB bj hong dé sac thiét bj.
« Khong st dung bat ky bo sac nao khac ngoai nhirng bo sac dwoc khuyén nghi.
« Bo chuyén ddi phai dwoc 1ap dat gan thiét bj va phai d& dang tiép can.
« Chi st dung ngudn dién do nha san xuét cung cap va co trong bao bi gbc clia san pham nay.
« Cém sén pham vao & cam trén twong co ndi dat théng qua day nguén
« Phich c&m trén day ngudn dugc dung lam thiét bj nga i, & c&m phai dé tiép can.
« O c&m phai dwoc Iap dat gan thiét b va co thé tiép can d& dang.
« Thiét bj nay chi c6 thé dwoc cp ngudn bang cac thiét b tuan tha Ngudn dién loai 2 (PS2)
hoac Ngui")n dién gi¢i han (LPS) dwoc xac dinh trong tiéu chuén IEC 62368-1.

Vui long doc va lam theo cac thong tin an toan trén khi van hanh thiét bi. Chung toi khong thé
dam bao rang sé khdng c tai nan hoac hw héng nao xay ra do s dung thiét bi khéng ding
céch. Vui long st dung san pham nay mot cach can than va ty chiu ri ro.
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RU

VHchopmaLus no TexHuke 6e30nacHocT
« He nbitaiiteck pa3bupars, PEMOHTMPOBATH UMW MOAMMULIMPOBATbL YCTPORCTBO.
. uepx(me YCTPOIACTBO BJAnM OT BOAI, OTHSI, BAXHOCTM U Xapbl.

n HIDKHEN T bl0 BHU3.
. He ucnonb3aynTe ni 0e 3apsaHoe unu USB-kabt ANs 3apsiaKK yCTPOACTBa.
* He ncnonbayiite Hukakve Apyrve 3apsaHble YCTPONCTBa, KPOME PEKOMEHA0BaHHBIX.
« Anantep omkeH BbiTb psigom ¢  JOMKeH BbiTb NIErKO JOCTYNEH.
* VICronb3yiiTe TOMbKO UCTOUHMUKY MATAHNS, W H B
OpUIVHANBHOI YNAKOBKE [1aHHOrO npo;:lykra
-1 v3genve K yepes WHYP NUTaHWs.
* Burika WwHypa nutaHms wcnunbayemq B Ka4YecTBe YCTPONCTBA OTKIIONEHNUS), PO3ETKA JOMKHA BbiTh
nerko AoCTynHa.
« PoseTka fomkHa GbiTh. psigom ¢ ¥ JoMKHa BbITb NErKo 0CTYNHa.
+ flaHHoe 0GOpyAOBaHIe MOXET NUTATLCS TOMKO OT 0GOPY/I0BAHNS, COOTBETCTBYIOLLErO Klaccy
WUCTOMHMKA NuTaHNs 2 (PS2) Unu UCTOYHUKY OrpaHUYeHHoit MoLHocTH (LPS), onpeneneHHomy B
craHpapre IEC 62368-1.

n #icTa, npoyTuTe U w BbilLEe no TexHuke G 0CTH
NPy BKCMNyaTaLum YCTpoicTea. Mbl He MOXEM rapaHTUpOBATh, YTO U3-3a HENPaBULHOTO
MCoNb30BaHNS YCTPOUCTBA HE NPOM3ONAET HUKAKIX HECHACTHBIX Cry4aes Wii MOBPEeXAEHMIA.
MoxanyicTa, Mcnonb3yiiTe aTOT NPOAYKT C OCTOPOXHOCTLIO M AEACTBYIATE Ha CBOW CTPaX U pUCK.

SK

Bezpeénostné informacie

« Nepokusajte sa zariadenie rozoberat, opravovat ani upravovat.

+ UdrZuijte zariadenie mimo dosahu vody, ohfia, vihkosti alebo horticeho prostredia.

« Zariadenie umiestnite spodnou stranou nadol.

+ Na nabijanie zariadenia nepouzivajte poskodenu nabijacku alebo kabel USB.

« Nepouzivajte Ziadne iné nez odporicané nabijacky.

+ Adaptér musi byt nainstalovany v blizkosti zariadenia a musi byt lahko dostupny.

« Pouzivaijte iba napajacie zdroje dodavané vyrobcom a v originalnom baleni tohto produktu.
« Zapojte vyrobok do elektrickych zasuviek s uzemnenim cez napajaci kabel.

« Zastréka na napajacom kabli sa pouziva ako odpéjacie zariadenie, zasuvka musi byt fahko
dostupna.

« Zasuvka musi byt indtalovana v blizkosti zariadenia a musi byt lahko dostupna.

« Toto zariadenie méze byt napajané iba zariadeniami, ktoré vyhovuiju triede zdroja napéajania 2 (PS2)
alebo obmedzenému zdroju napajania (LPS) definovanym v norme IEC 62368-1.

Pri pouzivani zariadenia si precitajte a dodrziavajte vysSie uvedené bezpecénostné informéacie.
Nemézeme zarucit, Ze v dosledku nespravneho pouzivania zariadenia neddjde k Ziadnym nehodam
alebo $kodam. Tento vyrobok pouzivajte opatrne a prevadzkuijte ho na viastné riziko.

EU Declaration of Conformity For wired products:

1. English:

Cudy hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and
other relevant provisions of directives 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2015/863/EU and
2011/65/EU.

The original EU declaration of conformity may be found at http://www.cudy.com/ce.

2. EN\nviko:

Aia Tou napovTog n Cudy 8iaknpUCOE! OTI QUTH 1) CUCKEUT) CUMHOPQOVETAI PIE TIG
anarthoeig kal GAoug oxeTIkoUG kavoviopoUg Tev odnyidv 2014/30/EE, 2014/35/EE,
2015/863/EE ka1 2011/65/EE.

Mnopeite va Seite Tv apyikn SHAwon oupPOPPWoNG pe Toug kavoviopous Tng E.E. otnv
1oTooeAiSa http://www.cudy.com/ce.

3. Deutsch:

Cudy erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat die Grundanforderungen und andere relevante
Vorgaben der Richtlinien 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2015/863/EU und 2011/65/EU erfiillt.
Die Original-EU-Konformitétserklarung kann in englischer Sprache hier heruntergeladen
werden: http://www.cudy.com/ce.

4. Francais:

Cudy par la présente déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et
autres dispositions pertinentes des directives 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2015/863/UE et
2011/65/UE.

La déclaration CE de conformité originelle peut étre trouvée a |'adresse
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

5. Turkge:

Cudy, isbu belgede bu cihazin temel gereksinimlerle ve ilgili 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU,
2015/863/EU ve 2011/65/EU hiikimlerinin direktifleri ile uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder.
Orijinal AB uygun beyanini http://www.cudy.com/ce adresinde bulabilirsiniz.

SL

Varnostne informacije

« Naprave ne poskusajte razstaviti, popraviti ali spremeniti.

+ Napravo hranite lo¢eno od vode, ognja, vlage ali vrocih okolij.
« Napravo postavite s spodnjo povrsmo navzdcl

« Za polnjenje naprave ne
« Ne uporabljajte drugih polnilnikov razen priporocenih.

+ Adapter mora biti name$&en v bliZini opreme in mora biti lahko dostopen.

+ Uporabljajte samo napajalnike, ki jih je zagotovil proizvajalec in so v originalni embalaZi tega izdelka.
« Prikljucite izdelek v stensko vti€nico z ozemljitvijo prek napajalnega kabla.

« Vti¢ na napajalnem kablu se uporablja kot izklopna naprava, vtiénica mora biti lahko dostopna.

« Vtiénica mora biti name$¢ena v bliZini opreme in mora biti lahko dostopna.

« To opremo lahko napaja samo oprema, ki je skladna z virom napajanja razreda 2 (PS2) ali omejenim
virom napajanja (LPS), opredeljenim v standardu IEC 62368-1.

ali kabla USB.

Pri uporabi naprave preberite in upostevajte zgornje varnostne informacije. Ne moremo zagotoviti, da
zaradi nepravilne uporabe naprave ne bo pri$lo do nesre¢ ali $kode. Prosimo, da ta izdelek
uporabljate previdno in delate na lastno odgovornost.

SR

WHdopmauwje o 6eabeaHocTu

* He nokywasajte na pacrasute, nonpasute unu moaudukyjete ypehaj.

« Apxute ypehaj aarbe o Boae, BaTpe, Bnare unn Bpyhnx okpyxera.

« MocTasuTe ypehaj ca 10H-0M NMOBPLUNHOM Hajone.

+ Hemojte kopucTuTy owTehenu nyray unu YCB kabn 3a nyretrse ypehaja.

+ HemojTe KOpUCTUTI ipyre NyHsaue OCUM NPENOpyUeHNX.

« AnanTep TpeGa aa Gyae MHCTanMpaH y GnuauHu onpeme v aa Gyse Nako 40CTynaH.
« KopuctuTe camo u3gope Hanajarba koje je 06e36eano nponasoiay y OpUriHaInHoM nakosatsy OBOr
npoussosa.

* YrbyumTe MPOM3BOA Y 3UAHE YTUHHMLE Ca y3EMIbEeHEeM NPeko Kabra 3a Hanajare.

* YTuKkau Ha kabny 3a Hanajare ce KOPUCTY Kao ypeNaj 3a UCKIbyuMBake, yTYHULA Mopa BUTH Nako
[AocTynHa.

* YTuHuua he 61UTv nocTasrbeHa y 6nnanHi onpeme 1 Mopa GUTI N1ako A0CTYNHa.

- OBy onpemy MOXe HanajaTi camo onpema koja je y cknajy ca knacom u3sopa Hanajata 2 (MC2)
nnm orp: 13BOPOM i (INC) ped y WEL| 62368-1.

Monumo Bac aa npoumTaTe 1 npatuTe rope HaseaeHe 6eadeHocHe MHGOpPMaLmje Kazia KopucTiTe
ypehaj. He Mmoxewmo rapaHtoBaTth Aa Hehe aohu Ao Hesroaa unn h ycnen

SV

Sékerhetsinformation

« Forsok inte att plocka isar, reparera eller modifiera enheten.

+ Hall enheten borta fran vatten, eld, fukt eller heta miljcer.

« Placera enheten med bottenytan nedat.

*+ Anvand inte skadad laddare eller USB-kabel for att ladda enheten.

« Anvand inga andra laddare &n de som rekommenderas.

+ Adaptern ska installeras nara utrustningen och ska vara lattillganglig.

« Anvand endast nataggregat som tillhandahalls av tillverkaren och i originalférpackningen till denna
produkt.

« Anslut produkten till vagguttaget med jordad anslutning via nétsladden.

« Stickkontakten pa nz anvands som ingsenhet, uttaget ska vara latt atkomligt.

« Uttaget ska installeras nara utrustningen och ska vara lattiligéngligt.

+ Denna utrustning kan endast drivas av utrustning som 6verensstammer med Power Source Class 2
(PS2) eller Limited Power Source (LPS) som definieras i standarden for IEC 62368-1.

Léas och flj sékerhetsinformationen ovan nar du anvander enheten. Vi kan inte garantera att inga
olyckor eller skador intraffar pa grund av felaktig anvandning av enheten. Anvand denna produkt med
forsiktighet och anvand pa egen risk.

Giivenlik Bilg TR

« Cihazi s6kmeye, onarmaya veya degistirmeye calismayin.

«+ Cihazi sudan, atesten, nemden ve sicak ortamlardan uzak tutun.

« Cihazi alt ylizeyi asadiya bakacak sekilde yerlestirin.

« Cihazi sarj etmek igin hasarli sarj cihazini veya USB kablosunu kullanmayin.

« Tavsiye edilenlerin disinda baska sarj cihazi kullanmayin.

+ Adaptor ekipmanin yakinina monte edilecek ve kolay erisilebilir olacaktir.

« Yalnizca Uretici tarafindan saglanan ve bu iriintin orijinal ambalajinda bulunan giig kaynaklarini
kullanin.

« Uriinii elektrik kablosu iizerinden topraklama baglantisi olan duvar prizine takiniz.

+ Glig kaynagi kablosunun fisi, baglanti kesme cihazi olarak kullanilacak olup, priz gikis kolay
erisilebilir olacaktir.

« Priz, ekipmanin yakinina monte edilecek ve kolayca erigilebilir olacaktir.

« Bu ekipmana yalnizca IEC 62368-1 standardinda tanimlanan Gii¢ Kaynagi Sinifi 2 (PS2) veya Sinirl
Giig Kaynagi (LPS) ile uyumlu ekipmanlarla giig verilebilir."

Cihaz galistirirken litfen yukaridaki giivenlik bilgilerini okuyup uygulayin. Cihazin uygunsuz

ynotpe6e ypefjaja. Monumo Bac 1a 0Baj NPoM3BOA KOPUCTUTE NAXIBUBO 1 PaAUTE Ha CONCTBEHY
OfFOBOPHOCT.

6. Nederlands:

Cudy verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat in overeenstemming is met de essentiéle eissen en
andere relevante bepalingen van de richtlijnen 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2015/863/EU en
2011/65/EU.

De oorspronkelijke EU verklaring van overeenstemming is te vinden op
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

7. Espafiol:

Por la presente Cudy declara que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos esenciales y
otras disposiciones relevantes de las directivas 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2015/863/UE y
2011/65/UE.

La declaracion original CE de la conformidad puede encontrarse en:
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

8. ltaliano:

Cudy dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisti fondamentali e alle altre
disposizioni delle direttive 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2015/863/UE e 2011/65/UE.
La dichiarazione di conformita EU originale si trova in http://www.cudy.com/ce.

9. Portugués:

A Cudy declara que este dispositivo estd em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e
outras disposi¢des das Diretivas 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2015/863/UE e 2011/65/UE.
A declaragéo original de conformidade UE pode ser encontrada em
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

10. Norsk:

Cudy erkleerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med de nedvendige kravene og andre
relevante bestemmelser fra direktivene 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2015/863/EU og
2011/65/EU.

Den opprinnelige EU-samsvarserklaeringen er tilgjengelig pa http://www.cudy.com/ce.

11. Dansk:

Cudy erkleerer hermed, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med de vaesentlige krav og
andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiverne 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2015/863/EU og
2011/65/EU.

Den oprindelige EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen kan findes pa http://www.cudy.com/ce.

dan dolayi herhangi bir kaza veya hasar meydana gelmeyecegini garanti edemeyiz. Liitfen
bu Griinii dikkatli kullanin ve riski size ait olmak Uizere galigtirin.

12. Suomi:

Cudy ilmoittaa taten, ettd tama laite noudattaa direktiivien 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU,
2015/863/EU ja 2011/65/EU olennaisia vaatimuksia ja muita asianmukaisia ehtoja.
Alkuperéinen EU-sdadéstenmukaisuusilmoitus on osoitteessa http://www.cudy.com/ce.

13. Svenska:

Cudy deklarerar att denna enhet ar i Sverensstammelse med de grundlaggande kraven
och andra relevanta bestammelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2015/863/EU och
2011/65/EU.

Den ursprungliga EU-férsdkran om éverensstammelse kan hittas pa
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

14. Polski:

Cudy deklaruje, ze niniejsze urzadzenie spetnia wszelkie stosowne wymagania oraz jest
zgodne z postanowieniami dyrektyw 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2015/863/UE i
2011/65/UE.

Petna deklaracja zgodnosci UE znajduje sie na stronie http://www.cudy.com/ce.

15. Cestina:

Cudy timto prohladuje, ze toto zafizeni je ve shodé se zakladnimi pozadavky a dal3imi
pfisludnymi ustanovenimi smérnic 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2015/863/EU a 2011/65/EU.
Original EU prohlaseni o shodé Ize nalézt na http://www.cudy.com/ce.

16. Slovencina:

Cudy tymto vyhlasuje, ze toto zariadenie je v zhode so zakladnymi poziadavkami a dal3imi
prislusnymi ustanoveniami smernic 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/ EU, 2015/863/EU a
2011/65/EU.

Original EU vyhlasenia o zhode mozno néajst na http://www.cudy.com/ce.

17. Magyar:

A Cudy eziton kijelenti, hogy ez a berendezés az alapvetd kovetelményekkel és mas, az
idevonatkozé 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2015/863/EU és a 2011/65/EU iranyelvek
rendelkezéseivel 6sszhangban van.

Az eredeti EU megfelelségi nyilatkozat megtalalhaté a http://www.cudy.com/ce oldalon.

IthopMaum npo Geaneky UK

7 posibparu, yBaTU 41 MO, W NPUCTPIiA.
. Tpnmawe NPUCTPIlt Noani Bify BO/M, BOTHIO, BOTIONY Ui FaPSHOro Cepe/oBuLa.
+ PO3MICTiTb MPUCTPIil HWKHBOK NOBEPXHEID BHU3.
+ He BUKOPUCTOBYITE NOLLKOKEHWIA 3apsifiHUIA NpUCTpiit abo kabens USB ans 3apsimkaHHs NpucTpoio.
* He BUKOpUCTOBYIATE iHLLI 3APSHI NPUCTPOT, KPIM PEKOMEHI0BaHMX.
+ AnanTep noBuHeH GyTi BCTAHOBNEHWI NOGNM3y 0BnaaHaHHs Ta GyTu Nerko 4OCTYMHUM.
* BukopuncTOBYiTE NnULLIE PKepena XUBMEHHS!, HazlaHi BUPOGHIKOM i B OpuriHanbHiid ynakoBLi Liboro
npoaykTy.
« MigKniodiTe BUPIG 10 PO3ETKM i3 3a3EMNEHHSM Yepes LUHYP KUBNEHHS.
« Bunka wHypa ,CA SIK NPUCTPINA Bl

, po3eTka mag GyTn

NErKoAOCTYNHOI.
« PoseTka mae 6yTu BCTaHOBMNEHa NoGnuay obnaaHaHHs Ta ByTin Nerko AoCTyMHOK.
« Lle oBnapy MOe nvwe Bif , Sike Binosinae mpxepeny

KuBneHHs knacy 2 (PS2) abo mkepeny obmexeHol notyxHocTi (LPS), Bu3HaueHomy ctaHaaptom IEC
62368-1.

MpouuTaiiTe Ta AOTPUMYITECH HaBeaeHOT BULLe iHopMaLlii npo Gesneky nin Yac ekcrnnyaratii
npUCTPOK. MU He MOXEMO rapaHTyBaTH BIACYTHICTL BUnazKis abo vepes
Henp: ATe Uil NpoayKT Ta Ha BNaCHWA PU3NK.
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18. BvArapcku:

Cudy aeknapvpa, ye TOBa YCTPOWCTBO € B CbOTBETCTBME CbC CbILECTBEHNTE M3UCKBAHNA 1
APYrvTe NpUAOKMMI pasnopeabu Ha Anpextusu 2014/30/EC, 2014/35/EC, 2015/863/EC
1 2011/65/EC.

OpurnHanHata EC Aeknapauma 3a CbOTBETCTBUE, MOXE Ad CE HAMEPU Ha
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

19. Romana:

Cudy declara prin prezenta ca acest echipament este in conformitate cu cerintele
esentiale si alte prevederi relevante ale directivelor 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE,
2015/863/UE si 2011/65/UE.

Declaratia de conformitate UE originala poate fi gasité la adresa http://www.cudy.com/ce.

20. Lietuvi
Cudy pareiskia, kad $is prietaisas atitinka esminius reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias direktyvy
nuostatas 2014/30/ES, 2014/35/ES, 2015/863/ES ir 2011/65/ES.

Originali ES atitikties deklaracija yra http://www.cudytech.com/ce.cvotsetcTaue, Moxe aa
ce HamepH Ha http://www.cudy.com/ce.

21. YkpaiHcbka MoBa:

Lium Cudy 3aABAfi€, WO AGHUI MPUCTPIit BIAMOBIAGE OCHOBHWM Ta iHLUMM BiANOBIAHM
sumoram avpertus 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2015/863/EU T1a 2011/65/EU.
Opurinan Aekaapauii BianosiaHocti EC Bu MoxeTe 3HaiTh 3a NOCUAGHHAM
http://www.cudy.com/ce.
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WEEE

According to the EU Directive on Waste Electrical and Electronic
Equipment (WEEE - 2012/19 / EU), this product must not be disposed of
as normal household waste.

Instead, they should be returned to the place of purchase or taken to a
public collection point for recyclable waste. By ensuring this product is
disposed of correctly, you will help prevent potential negative
consequences for the environment and human health, which could
otherwise be caused by inappropriate waste handling of this product. For
more information, please contact your local authority or the nearest
collection point. Improper disposal of this type of waste may result in
penalties according to national regulations.

@ www.cudy.com

support@cudy.com

oHSE

810600356  MADEINCHINA
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Informasi keselamatan

« Jangan mencoba iki, atau

« Jauhkan perangkat dari air, api, kelembapan, atau lingkungan panas.

« Letakkan perangkat dengan permukaan bawah menghadap ke bawah.

« Jangan gunakan pengisi daya atau kabel USB yang rusak untuk mengisi daya perangkat.

« Jangan gunakan pengisi daya lain selain yang direkomendasikan.

« Adaptor harus dipasang di dekat peralatan dan mudah dijangkau.

+ Gunakan hanya catu daya yang disediakan oleh produsen dan dalam kemasan asli produk ini.
« Colokkan produk ke stopkontak dengan sambungan pembumian melalui kabel catu daya.

- Steker pada kabel listrik digunakan sebagai alat pemutus, stopkontak harus mudah dijangkau.
« Stopkontak harus dipasang di dekat peralatan dan mudah dijangkau.

« Peralatan ini hanya dapat diberi daya oleh peralatan yang mematuhi Sumber Daya Kelas 2 (PS2)
atau Sumber Daya Terbatas (LPS) yang ditentukan dalam standar IEC 62368-1.

Harap baca dan ikuti informasi di atas saat Kami tidak dapat
menjamin bahwa tidak akan terjadi kecelakaan atau kerusakan akibat penggunaan perangkat yang
tidak tepat. Harap gunakan produk ini dengan hati-hati dan pengoperasian dengan risiko Anda sendiri.
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